

9730000 RESPONSE TO COMMENTS FROM INDUSTRY REVIEW

Ghulam Mujtaba

COMMENTS:

1. Page 1, 973-1, Paragraph 1
 1. “(NSCL)” The acronym NSCL does not match the description.

RESPONSE: *Changed NSCL to FFRCL*

2. Page 1, 973-2, Paragraph 2
 1. The sentence is fragmented. Change the sentence to read: “In accordance with Section 6, provide manufacturer’s certification that the material meets the requirements of this section.”

RESPONSE: *Replaced fragmented sentence with the above.*

3. Page 2. Table 1, No Headings
 1. Each column should have a heading describing the properties. For example, Column No. 1 would be “Properties”, Column No 2 “Specification”. It is not clear what “Skin” and “Core” mean.

RESPONSE: *Headings not required*

4. Page 3, Table 2, No Headings
 1. See Comment No. 3.
 2. Also note that when the table breaks to another page as in Table 2, the Headings should carry over to define the columns.

RESPONSE: *Headings not required*

5. Page 3, Table 4A, No Headings
 1. See Comment No. 3.
 2. See Comment No. 4-2

RESPONSE: *Headings not required*

6. Page 4, Paragraph 1, Sentence 1
 1. Change “...14 foot span...” to “...14-foot span...”

RESPONSE: *Added hyphen*

7. Page 4, Table 5, No Headings
 1. See Comment No. 3

RESPONSE: *Headings not required*

8. Page 4, Table 6A, No Headings
 1. See Comment No. 3

RESPONSE: *Headings not required*

9. Page 4, Table 6B, No Headings
 1. See Comment No. 3

RESPONSE: *Headings not required*

10. Page 5, Paragraph 1, Sentence 1
 1. Change ...”54 feet long...” to “...54-foot long...”

RESPONSE: *Changed feet to –foot*

11. Page 5, Paragraph 2
 1. The publisher of the book should be described.

RESPONSE: *Publisher not required*